

26.08.2021

Present: Ms. Indira Marla, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Aman Bhalla, ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 3.
Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, ld. Counsel for respondent no.4.

Rejoinder alongwith several documents qua WS of respondent no.4 filed. Copy supplied.

Sh. Aman Bhalla filed NOC of respondent no.2.

Notice was issued to the concerned SDM for filing valuation report for 04.05.2021, but Court was closed on that day due to lock-down.

Therefore, fresh notice is required to be issued to the concerned SDM for filing valuation report on filing of PF/RC within 15 days from today. Complete details of property be also annexed with the notice.

Put up for the abovesaid purpose and for arguments/further proceedings on 27.11.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
26.08.2021