

**CHARANJIT SINGH
Vs.
GURDIAL KAUR AND ORS**

04.09.2023

Present: Ms. Lavanya, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Punj, Ld. Counsel for the defendants (through
VC).

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the parties are directed to place the Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on record before the NDOH.
2. Be put up for further proceedings on **07.10.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.09.2023**