

CHARANJIT SINGH
Vs.
GURDIAL KAUR AND ORS

27.01.2025

Present: Mr. Kanwar Aditya Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Kunj, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that matter is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for pronouncement of judgment.
2. Be put up for further proceedings on **07.04.2025**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.01.2025