

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Dewan Singh Chauhan, ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 4.

Matter has been returned unsettled by the Mediation
Cell.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 submits that he does
not want to file amended written statement. He further submits that
there is no need to amend the issues, in view of the amendment
sought by the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh
amended petition within 21 days with advance copy to ld. Counsel for
R-4.

The case was earlier fixed for cross-examination of
PW-1 before allowing application of the petitioner u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is allowed to file
additional affidavit in evidence of PW-1 with advance copy to ld.
Counsel for R-4

Put up for PE on 08.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.03.2025