

Civ DJ 1035/24

USHA ARORA Vs. NARENDER SHARMA

03.06.2025

Present: Ms. Rashmi Bhati, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Patel, Id counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of defendant, same is
taken on record.

Defendant submits that he will file the written statement
within prescribed period. He is directed to supply advance copy to the
opposite side. Plaintiff is directed that in case copy of written statement
is received, replication be filed on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.06.2025