

Civ DJ 1035/24

USHA ARORA Vs. NARENDER SHARMA

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rashmi Bhaita with Sh. Karan Singh, ld. counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Aksha Rajput, ld. counsel for defendant.

Application under Order 12 Rule 6 read with Order 39 Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and matter was fixed for reply and arguments on the same, however, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that ld. counsel was not well for sometime. Submissions are heard on the part of plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant for reply and arguments on the same on next date of hearing.

Put up on **13.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.03.2026