

Civ DJ 1035/24

USHA ARORA Vs. NARENDER SHARMA

09.06.2026

Present: Ms. Rashmi Bhati and Sh. Karan Singh, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Kumar and Sh. Ashid Khan, Ld. Counsels for
defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on applications u/o XII
Rule 6 CPC r/w Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC.

During the course of arguments, it has been pointed out
that no site plan has been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one
opportunity to file site plan. Ld. Counsel for defendant has objected
the liberty being granted to the plaintiff to file site plan. Plaintiff may
file the site plan with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant. In
case, the defendant disputes the site plan, he is also at liberty to file
the site plan.

Now to come up on 13.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.06.2026